

Present : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240),
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Order No.02 dated 18.08.2025

Out of the four (04) accused persons, three accused persons on Court bail, namely, Rehena Bibi, Kader Sk. and Firoja Bibi are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Abul Basar Sk. is produced from J.C.

This day is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No.1 and 2.

Ld. P.P., Murshidabad is present and files hazira of two Charge sheeted witnesses, namely, Rob Hossain Sk. and Md. Khorsed Alam Mandal.

Ld. Defence lawyer is present.

The case record is taken up for further hearing.

The Witnesses, namely, Rob Hossain Sk. and Md. Khorsed Alam Mandal are examined, cross examined in full as P.W.1, P.W.2 respectively and discharged.

The signature of P.W.1 on Surathal report is marked as **Exbt.P-1/1 (P.W.1)**,

The signature of P.W.1 on F.I.R. is marked as **Exbt. P-2/1 (P.W.1)**,

The F.I.R. is marked as **Exbt. P-2 (P.W.2)** with objection.

The endorsement with signature of P.W.2 on the written complaint is marked as **Exbt. P-2/2 (P.W.2)**.

No other witness is present this day.

Todate (19.08.2025) for appearance of accused persons on C.B., production of accused from J.C. and further evidence.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

Dict. and Cortd.
by me

S. J.

Session Judge, Murshidabad