

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

S. Sl. No. 701 of 2025

Present: Karim-Ur-Reza, (J.O.-WB00812)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (in-charge)

Order No. 19, dated 27.03.2026

The fixed date (26.03.2026) being holiday, the case record is taken up this day.

Out of four accused persons, accused namely, Abul Basar Sk is produced through V.C. from Berhampore Central Correctional Home and rest three accused persons on Court Bail are absent.

Ld. P.P., Murshidabad is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

Regular P.O. is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

P.O. (in-charge) is also busy in holding Bail File of Ld. District Judge, Murshidabad and judicial works of his own Court. He is also in-charge of other Court such as Ld. Judge Special Court (E.C. Act.) Cum Additional Sessions Judge, Berhampore, Murshidabad, Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad, Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad –cum-Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act), Berhampore, Murshidabad, Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad and Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 5th Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad –cum-Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act), Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Hence, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix **10.04.2026** for examination of the accused persons U/S 313 Cr.P.C. corresponding to Section 351 BNSS.

Accused persons as before.

To date production of accused Abul Basar Sk.

D/C by me.

S.J, Msd (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
(in-charge)