

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.

Sessions Sl. No.701 of 2025

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.
Order No. 24 Dated: 12.05.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Out of four accused persons one accused person namely, Abul Basar Sk is produced from JC.

Rest three accused persons on CB namely, Kader Sk, Firoja Bibi and Rehena Bibi are present on call by filing hazira along with their Id. Advocate.

Ld PP Murshidabad, in charge is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of prosecution in full.

Heard Ld. Defense Counsel in part.

At this stage one petition has been filed on behalf of accused persons and praying for an adjournment of hearing.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Fixing 14.05.2026 for further hearing of argument.

Accused persons on CB as before.

To date for production of accused Abul Basar Sk.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.